

Listed on : 28.04.2014
Court No. : 2
Item : 37

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2380 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Pramod ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3400 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8722 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Chugha @ Anil ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3733 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9619 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Bhupendra @ Tittu ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has circulated a letter indicating his hospitalization as an indoor patient. Four weeks' adjournment has

been sought.
List after four weeks."

Contd...2/-

:2:

It is submitted that in SLP (Crl.) No. 3733 of 2013, Advocate for the Respondent/State has on 26th March, 2014 filed Reply Affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of April, 2014.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Advocate
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR