

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2380/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/01/2013  
in CRLA 355/2007 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

PRAMOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3400/2013

(With prayer for bail and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3733/2013

(With prayer for bail and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadaon, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Karamendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi , Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey , Adv.  
  
Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG, Uttarakhand  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.07.01

16:30:28 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR